

aITEM NO.109

Court No.10

SECTION XVII

SUPR EME COU R T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1829 OF 2003

M/S. BHARAT COKING COAL LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. H.P. BISWAS & CO.

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/07/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.K.Rai, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.B.Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Kumud Lata Das, Adv.  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, four  
weeks time is granted to the appellant for filing additional  
documents. List thereafter.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master