

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1829 OF 2003

M/S. BHARAT COKING COAL LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. H.P. BISWAS & CO.

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/10/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.K.Rai, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.  
Mr. Suchit Mohanty, Adv.  
Mr. Arpit Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwariya Shinu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.B.Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Mishra, Adv.for  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.  
No costs.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

[Signed Order is placed on the File]  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1829 OF 2003

M/s. Bharat Coking Coal Ltd.

..Appellant

versus

M/s. H.P.Biswas & Co.

..Respondent

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We see no reason to interfere with the impugned judgment of the High Court. The Civil Appeal is dismissed

accordingly. However, we reduce the rate of interest from  
15% to 9%. No costs.

.....J.  
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

NEW DELHI;  
OCTOBER 07, 2009.

.....J.  
[ASOK KUMAR GANGULY]